Published by LM 0367 Printed in the Netherlands Subject to modification EN 3122 785 12511
©
Copyright 2003 Philips Consumer Electronics B.V. Eindhoven, The Netherlands.
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic,
mechanical, photocopying, or otherwise without the prior permission of Philips.
Colour Television Chassis
LC1.15E

standby.
®Ò‡π† Video
recorder keys
U Time display
The time, downloaded from the
TV channel (with teletext
broadcast) stored on
programme number 1 or the
lowest not skipped programme
number, is displayed on the
screen.
0/9 Digit keys
To select a TV channel.
0 Previous programme
To display the previously
selected TV channel.
LIST Programme list
To display the programme list.
b Teletext on/off
Teletext functions
hUfgcek
D Sleeptimer
With this key you can set a
time period after which the
TV should switch itself to
standby.
Press the key repeatedly to
select the number of minutes.
The counter runs from B 0,
10, 20, 30... to 240 minutes.
The timer begins to count
down from the number of
minutes selected.
Note:To view the remaining time,
press the D key once.To cancel
the sleep time, repeatedly press
the D key until B 0 appears.
MENU Press repeatedly to
display each menu.
OK Press this key to activate
your choice, when in the menus.
Should your remote control be lost or broken you can still operate your TV with the keys
in front of the TV.
ON/OFF: Press the power ON/OFF key to switch the TV on or off
TV/VIDEO: Press repeatedly to select TV, AV or PC monitor mode
MENU: Press repeatedly to display each menu
OK: - Press this key to activate your choice when in the menu
- Auto demonstration: Keep the OK key pressed for about 10 seconds.
All the menus are being displayed automatically one after the other.
To stop Auto demonstration, press any key on the front panel.
- VOL + : - Press - or + to select a menu item;
- Press - or + to adjust the volume;
- Press - or + to adjust the menu settings.
- CH/PR +:- Press - or +  to browse through the TV channels which are not skipped;
- Press - or +  to select a menu item;
- To switch the TV on from standby.
B: Switches the TV on from standby or off to standby.
The B indicator lights up brightly when the TV is in standby, dims when the TV is
switched on.
TV / VIDEO MENU OK VOL CH / PR_ + _ + B ON / OFF
9 No sound Defective Reset IC of IC603 1) Check volume and speaker
- Speaker Defective MSP3400D of IC601 - Sound comes out only when being inputted into Audio
- Earphone                      Defective B+(8V,5V) of IC604,605.               L/R